South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:50:56 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*0774 (Rat #0362, Act #0333 of 1996) General Bill, By Land
Similar (H 4848)

A Bill to amend Section 56-31-50, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the collection and use of
surcharges imposed upon the private passenger motor vehicles rented for thirty-one days or less, and to certain reports,
violations, penalties, regulations, and forms pertaining to the collection of the surcharges, so as to provide that the surcharges
are a sales tax that belongs to the State which must be placed in a segregated account, the surcharges are not subject to
certain creditor liens, and are not gross receipts or revenue, and a person or entity may not impose a fee, penalty, or expense
on individuals complying with this provision, and to provide that certain rental companies are not liable for certain
surcharges.-amended title

04/25/95
04/25/95
04/24/96
04/25/96
04/25/96
04/29/96
04/30/96
05/01/96
05/01/96
05/02/96
05/02/96
05/14/96
05/20/96
05/20/96
05/31/96
05/31/96

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-10

Read second time SJ-36

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-36
Read third time and sent to House SJ-23

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-15
Amended HJ-59

Read second time HJ-60

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-14
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-46

Ratified R 362

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/20/96

Copies available

Act No. 333

Page 1 of 1



