

## Session 111 - (1995-1996)

### S\*0774 (Rat #0362, Act #0333 of 1996) General Bill, By Land

#### Similar (H 4848)

A Bill to amend Section 56-31-50, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the collection and use of surcharges imposed upon the private passenger motor vehicles rented for thirty-one days or less, and to certain reports, violations, penalties, regulations, and forms pertaining to the collection of the surcharges, so as to provide that the surcharges are a sales tax that belongs to the State which must be placed in a segregated account, the surcharges are not subject to certain creditor liens, and are not gross receipts or revenue, and a person or entity may not impose a fee, penalty, or expense on individuals complying with this provision, and to provide that certain rental companies are not liable for certain surcharges.-amended title

04/25/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
04/25/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-6
04/24/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-10
04/25/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-36
04/25/96	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-36
04/29/96	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-23
04/30/96	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-15
05/01/96	House	Amended HJ-59
05/01/96	House	Read second time HJ-60
05/02/96	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-14
05/02/96	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-46
05/14/96		Ratified R 362
05/20/96		Signed By Governor
05/20/96		Effective date 05/20/96
05/31/96		Copies available
05/31/96		Act No. 333